Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/03/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solo Cup Company		10/03/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solo Cup Operating Corporation	
Street Address:	1700 Old Deerfield Road	
City:	Highland Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	817115	
Registration Number:	831187	SUPRA
Registration Number:	922120	SOLO
Registration Number:	960679	SOLO
Registration Number:	1090929	SOLO
Registration Number:	1357064	CLEAR SHIELD
Registration Number:	1358304	CSN
Registration Number:	1492280	TRAVELER
Registration Number:	1494841	
Registration Number:	1496564	
Registration Number:	1640527	MICROGOURMET
Registration Number:	1665076	SOLOSERVE
Registration Number:	1719493	SOLO PAK
	1	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0286

900037775

Registration Number:	1744571	solo
Registration Number:	1754846	SOLO
Registration Number:	1756899	DELI GOURMET
Registration Number:	1821397	SOLO
Registration Number:	1855755	SOLO
Registration Number:	1928261	CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	1984029	BLUE DIAMOND
Registration Number:	1986782	GALAXY
Registration Number:	2075901	SOLO PAK
Registration Number:	2080221	STORABLES BY SOLO
Registration Number:	2089625	CHALLENGE PLUS
Registration Number:	2128602	WOK-AWAY
Registration Number:	2142185	JACK FROST
Registration Number:	2334095	STACK PACK
Registration Number:	2445269	
Registration Number:	2445270	
Registration Number:	2464255	DISTINCTIVE IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	2644315	MISTIQUE
Registration Number:	2776681	TRAVELER PLUS
Registration Number:	2787364	SOLO
Registration Number:	2953771	SOLOGRIPS
Serial Number:	76357255	
Serial Number:	78265664	SOLOGRIPS
Serial Number:	78320093	CHECK OUT
Serial Number:	76584472	JACK FROST
Serial Number:	78721371	CATERWRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125543300

Email: Docket@wwrfirm.com, christina.dearagon@solocup.com

Correspondent Name: Tine DeAragon

Address Line 1: 1700 Old Deerfield Road

Address Line 4: Highland Park, ILLINOIS 60035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3177 W 1241

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0287

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Kuczma
Signature:	/Linda A. Kuczma/
Date:	12/13/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger SCOC#page1 source=Certificate of Merger SCOC#page2 source=Certificate of Merger SCOC#page3	tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOLO CUP COMPANY", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SOLO CUP OPERATING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SOLO CUP OPERATING CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4199367

DATE: 10-03-05

050007357

0920662 8100M

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:29 PM 10/03/2005 FTLED 01:29 PM 10/03/2005 SRV 050807357 - 0920662 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SOLO CUP COMPANY WITH AND INTO SOLO CUP OPERATING CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SOLO CUP OPERATING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of Incorporation of the constituent corporations to this Merger are as follows:

Solo Cup Company Solo Cup Operating Corporation Illinois Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Solo Cup Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Solo Cup Operating Corporation shall be the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock of Solo Cup Company consists of 100 shares of Class B common stock, each having a per value of \$.01.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on October 3, 2005.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1700 Old Deerfield Road, Highland Park, Illinois 50035. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 200 day of 1000 000 2005.
By: ROULO. Authorized Officer
Name: Ronald L. Whalsy Print or Type
Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

RECORDED: 12/13/2005